

1 171120-2 : n : 08/04/2015 : WME / etn

2
3 HOUSE WAYS AND MEANS EDUCATION COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB18

4
5
6
7
8 On page 5, line 13 strike the first appearance of
9 the word "or" and insert in lieu of, the following:

10 of

11
12 On page 6, line 14, insert before the word "felony"
13 the following:

14 Class C

15
16 On page 6, line 14, insert after the word "shall"
17 the following:

18 also

19
20 On page 6, lines 17-18 delete ",or may be imprisoned
21 for not more than three years, or both fine and imprisonment"

22
23 On page 7, after line 2, insert the following new
24 Section 4 and renumber subsequent sections accordingly:

25 Section 4. The provisions of this act are severable.
26 If any part of this act is declared invalid or

1 unconstitutional, that declaration shall not affect the part
2 which remains.